TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 6741/0552

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/20/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automattic Inc.	
Street Address:	60 29th Street #343	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5062314	AUTOMATTIC	
Registration Number:	5062315	AUTOMATTIC	
Registration Number:	3193678	AUTOMATTIC	
Registration Number:	4683938	С	
Registration Number:	4618113	CLOUDUP	
Registration Number:	4538973	CLOUDUP	
Registration Number:	4683937	CLOUDUP	
Registration Number:	4504449	CREATAVIST	
Registration Number:	3530154	GRAVATAR	
Registration Number:	4687328	JETPACK	
Registration Number:	4771744	JETPACK	
Registration Number:	4208498	LONGREADS	
Registration Number:	3305445	POLLDADDY	
Registration Number:	5062317	POLLDADDY	
Registration Number:	5062318	S SIMPLENOTE	
Registration Number:	4012297	SIMPERIUM	
Registration Number:	5062316	SIMPERIUM	
Registration Number:	3913914	SIMPLENOTE	
Registration Number:	3952471	VAULTPRESS	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0208

900696223

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3201425	AKISMET	
Registration Number:	5243745	A·KIS·MET	
Serial Number:	87696525		
Registration Number:	4293340	CODE POET	
Registration Number:	4327409	THE ATAVIST	
Registration Number:	4308977	WHERE STORIES BEGIN	
Registration Number:	4762634	WORDADS	
Registration Number:	4327406	ATAVIST	
Registration Number:	4931337	A	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049268-0486
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0209

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of May 20, 2022 by AUTOMATTIC INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 60 29th Street #343, San Francisco, California 94110 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2019 (the "Agreement"), granting to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 11, 2019 at Reel 6741, Frame 0552.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Bank's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Jeff Sereno

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0211

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration/Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
AUTOMATTIC	86796455 / 5062314	10-22-2015 / 10-18-2016
AUTOMATTIC & Design	86796589 / 5062315	10-22-2015/ 10-18-2016
AUTOMATTIC & Design	78826720 / 3193678	3-1-2006 / 1-2-2007
C & Design	86234415 / 4683938	3-27-2014 / 2-10-2015
CLOUDUP	85813161 / 4618113	12-31-2012/ 10-7-2014
CLOUDUP	85813164 / 4538973	12-31-2012 / 5-27-2014
CLOUDUP & Design	86234413 / 4683937	3-27-2014 / 2-10-2015
CREATAVIST	85/949,328 / 4,504,449	6-3-2013 / 4-1-2014
CROWDSIGNAL	88/127,772	09-21-2018
GRAVATAR	77339001 / 3530154	11-28-2007/ 11-11-2008
JETPACK	86233996 / 4687328	3-27-2014 / 2-17-2015
JETPACK & Design	86371357 / 4771744	8-19-2014 / 7-14-2015
LONGREADS	85166163 / 4208498	11-1-2010 / 9-18-2012
NEWSPACK	88/277,331	01/25/2019
POLLDADDY	77037147 / 3305445	11-5-2006 / 10-9-2007
POLLDADDY & Design	86796627 / 5062317	10-22-2015 / 10-18-2016
S SIMPLENOTE & Design	86796633 / 5062318	10-22-2015 / 10-18-2016
SIMPERIUM	85224063 / 4012297	1-24-2011 / 8-16-2011
SIMPERIUM & Design	86796620 / 5062316	10-22-2015/ 10-18-2016
SIMPLENOTE	85064953 / 3913914	6-17-2010 / 2-1-2011
VAULTPRESS	85023270 / 3952471	4-26-2010 / 4-26-2011
AKISMET	78826789 / 3201425	3-1-2006 / 1-23-2007
AKISMET & Design	86796600 / 5,243,745	10-22-2015/07-18-2017
JETPACK LOGO	87/696,525	11-24-2017

NY-2374374

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0212

CROWDSIGNAL LOGO	88/133,536	09/27/2018
CODE POET	85533245 / 4293340	2-3-2012 / 2-19-2013
HAPPY TOOLS	88/320,883	02-28-2019
Jetpack Rocketeer Design Image	86796612	10-22-2015
THE ATAVIST	85/691,103 / 4,327,409	7-31-2012 / 4-30-2013
WHERE STORIES BEGIN	85/693,111 / 4,308,977	8-1-2012 / 3-26-2013
WORDADS	85544407 / 4762634	2-16-2012 / 6-30-2015
ATAVIST	85/690,934 / 4,327,406	7-31-2012 / 4-30-2013
"A" (ATAVIST LOGO)	86/666,715 / 4,931,337	6-18-2015 / 4-5-2016

NY-2374374

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0213